

Norfolk's plans for The Queen's Platinum Jubilee 2022 www.platinumjubileenorfolk

A committee has been formed at the request of The Lady Dannatt, MBE, HM Lord-Lieutenant of Norfolk, made up of Deputy Lieutenants and additional support, with the aim to complement, not compete with national plans.

3 strands of activity: an arts tribute, A Royal Salute; an environmental tribute, The Jubilee Trails; an awards scheme aimed mainly at young people, The Platinum Jubilee Challenge Awards

The Platinum Jubilee Challenge Awards

To encourage all generations to engage with and be inspired by the Platinum Jubilee celebration. The Award will be given for completion of four separate challenges: the Physical Challenge, the Sustainability Challenge, the Learning Challenge, and participation in the celebration itself.

<u>Aims</u>

- An inclusive challenge programme for the young and young at heart in Norfolk
- Encourage learning about and celebration of HM's Platinum Jubilee through self-chosen activities individual and/or group
- Achievement, self-reliance, participation, enjoyment and contribution to Norfolk community life

The Awards scheme

- Complete an activity of your choice in each of four categories
- Categories physical, sustainability, learning, celebratory
- Evidence of each activity uploaded to website
- Award comprises a certificate and badge
- Majority of entrants through schools and community groups, individual entries are also accepted

To register and more information

If you would like to find out more about taking part in the Platinum Jubilee Norfolk Challenge Awards, please register your interest <u>here</u>.

For more information, see the website - www.platinumjubileenorfolk, or follow via:

Twitter: jubileenorfolk; Facebook: Platinum-Jubilee-Norfolk-2022